UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT
CALENDAR FOR PORTLAND, OREGON

October 23, 2009

Case No.

Mon. 2

08-30434
09-30020
09-30022
03-35431
08-35359)
08-35360)
08-35987

Tue. 3

08-30449
08-30453
08-30479
06-30346
08-30387
09-35004

Wed. 4

08-36020
09-30046
09-30047
08-35877
09-35068

November 2 - 6, 2009

Title of Cause

9:00 a.m. 2" Floor Courtroom

Nature

Before: FISHER, PAEZ, CJJ; MOSKOWITZ (S. Cal.), DJ

United States v. Herbst

United States v. Other Medicine

United States v. Bear

Bianco v. Rollie Newton & Co.

Western Watersheds Project v. Kraayenbrink

Lovaas v. USFS

9:00 a.m. 2" Floor Courtroom
Before: KOZINSKI, FISHER, PAEZ, CJJ

United States v. No Runner
United States v. Fevold

United States v. Bowlan

United States v. Osborn

United States v. Fox

Bromgard v. Yellowstone County

9:00 a.m. 2" Floor Courtroom
Before: KOZINSKI, FISHER, PAEZ, CJJ

Potts v. Astrue

United States v. Flowers

United States v. Morales
McCallum v. Boise Cascade, LLC
Santalibrada Cuellar v. Joyce

Location of Hearing:

U.S. Court of Appeals for the 9" Circuit
Pioneer Courthouse

700 SW Sixth Ave., 2" Floor

Portland, Oregon 97204

iz Picture ID required to enter Courthouse ==

Criminal
Criminal
Criminal
Diversity
Civil v. US

Civil v. US

Criminal
Criminal
Criminal
Criminal
Criminal
Rights

Civil v. US
Criminal
Criminal
Federal
Federal

WWwWWw.ca9.uscourts.gov

Origin

Montana
Montana
Montana
Idaho
Idaho

Montana

Montana
Montana
Montana
Montana
Montana
Montana

Oregon
Oregon
Oregon
Oregon
Montana




Case No.

Thu. 5

08-35900
08-35901
08-35944
08-35886
08-35912
08-35925

Fri. 6

08-30346)
08-30347)
06-72530
08-30032
08-35927
08-30284
08-36038

UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT
CALENDAR FOR PORTLAND, OREGON

November 2 - 6, 2009

Title of Cause

9:00 a.m. 2" Floor Courtroom
Before: KOZINSKI, FISHER, PAEZ, CJJ

Tomlinson Black North Idaho v. Kirk-Hughes
Cornus Corp. v. GEAC Enter. Sol., Inc.
Schuster v. Blades

Presley v. Freightliner, LLC

Donaldson Bros.Ready Mix, Inc v. P&M, Inc.
Sopher v. Washington

8:30a.m. 2" Floor Courtroom

Nature

Diversity
Diversity
Habeas
Federal
Diversity
Prisoner

Before: FISHER, PAEZ, CJJ; FOGEL (N. Cal), DJ

United States v. Rich Schlotzhauer
United States v. Sabina Schlotzhauer
Siquina-Chox v. Holder

United States v. Adams

Calkins v. Astrue

United States v. Brigham

Humane Society v. Gutierrez

Judges Sitting by Designation:

Hon. Barry Ted Moskowitz, U.S. District Judge for Southern District of California

Criminal

Imm Asy
Criminal

Civil v. US

Criminal

Civil v. US

Hon. Jeremy D. Fogel, US District Judge for Northern District of California

wizr Picture ID required to enter Courthouse =1=

Wireless Internet Connectivity is now available

in the Pioneer Courthouse

Www.ca9.uscourts.gov

Origin

Idaho
Oregon
Idaho
Oregon
Montana
Oregon

Oregon

Oregon
Oregon
Oregon
Oregon
Oregon




